FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 450(08)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 28/08/2024 at 10:50 AM.

Corresponding FIR No.00(52)(8)2024 G.SPM-PS.

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
01	The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	196/310(2)/329(4)/324(4)(5) BNS.

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Unknown Date from: 05/05/2023 Date to: 2nd week of Aug, 2024.

Time Period: 00.00

Time from: 00:00

Time to: 00:00

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 28/08/2024 Time: 10:50 AM.

- (c) General Diary Reference: 11/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 28/08/2024 at 10.50 AM.
- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - a. Direction and distance from PS: North East, 4 Km(s). Beat No.
- b. Address: Canaan Veng North AOC, Imphal Imphal East District, Manipur.
 - c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
 - a. Name: Jamkhotinmang Haokip.
 - b. Father's name: Late Khaikholam Haokip.
 - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 16/01/1980.
- (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Aadhar Card	UID No. 7291 6239 3424

(h) Occupation: N/A.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Canaan Veng North AOC, Imphal East District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	M. Songpi Village, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

i) Phone number: +91 8415040686.

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown miscreants of Meitei Community	(90 750 24830)	amir home	The Par

08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

SL No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	RCC Building	House		Rs. 2,00,000/-
2	Furniture	Furnitures	the Learning	Rs. 2,00,000/-
3	6 Nos of Almirah	6 Nos of Almirah	to special a	Rs. 2,40,000/-
4	Other valuable household items	Other valuable household items	of Camerality one	Rs. 10,00,000/-
5	Misc.	Misc.	of money	Rs. 5,00,000/-

10. Total value of properties: 40 Lakhs.

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

Sl. No. UIDB No.	and the second second

12. First Information contents:

One complainant namely famkbottismang Haokip S/o Late Khaikholam Haokip of Canaan Veng North AOC, Imphal East District, Manipur reported that, He left his house last year i.e. 2023 on 5th May which is located at Canaan veng North A.O.C Imphal East due to the sudden crisis starting from May 3" 2023 and could not take out his belongings fearing the situation. In the 2nd week of August 2024, he came across in some social Media platform that his house was damaged and his properties was looted by unknown miscreants suspected to be from the Meitei Community FIR was not done thinking his house and properties was intact/safe before seeing in social Media. To enquire he send a close friend and it came to his knowledge and confirmed that his house was damaged and his properties were looted and now occupied by some unknown persons of Meitei Community. The List of the properties looted/occupied are as given below:- 1. RCC Building -Rs. 20,00,000/- (Tewnty Lakhs approx) 2. Furnitures -Rs. 2,00,000/-(Two Lakhs Approx) 3. 6 Nos, of Almirah- Rs, 2,40,000/- (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand approx.) 4. Other Valuable Household Items -- Rs.10,00,000/-(Ten Lakhs Approx) 5. Misc. - Rs. 5,00,000/-(Five Lakhs approx) The approximate total value of properties damaged/looted is around 40 lakhs (Including my Pucca building that was damaged)

MANIPUR

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
 - b. Directed (Name of I.O.): Ph. Tolen Meitei.
 Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector.
 No.:
 - c. Refused investigation due to:
 - d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: L. Premchand Singh.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

MO. : Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: